

**HB0768/197777/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 768  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, strike beginning with “INCLUDING” in line 5 down through “RESIDENCES” in line 6 and substitute “WHICH INCLUDE MASTER-METERED MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENCES”.

On page 7, in line 3, after “KILOWATTS” insert “AND INCLUDES MASTER-METERED MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENCES THAT HAVE A PEAK ELECTRIC LOAD OF NOT MORE THAN 25 KILOWATTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 7, strike “APRIL 1” and substitute “DECEMBER 31”.

On page 16, in line 31, strike “JULY 1, 2023” and substitute “APRIL 1, 2024”.

On page 17, in line 2, strike “JUNE 30, 2030” and substitute “APRIL 1, 2031”; in line 3, strike “JUNE 30” and substitute “APRIL 1”; and in line 26, strike “APRIL 1” and substitute “DECEMBER 31”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 19, after line 11, insert:

“(w) THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY GOVERNMENT SHALL:

(1) BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ANY STRANDED COSTS FOR:

(Over)

(I) CONTRACTS ENTERED INTO BY THE COMMUNITY CHOICE  
AGGREGATOR FOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY; OR

(II) GENERATION OWNED BY A COMMUNITY CHOICE  
AGGREGATOR; AND

(2) PAY FOR ANY COSTS THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
GOVERNMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UNDER ITEM (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”